Итоги учебной деятельности за  2016-2017 учебного года

/начальное общее образование/

	Класс
	Итоги учебной деятельности

	
	Успеваемость
	Качество знаний
	Уровень  обученности
	Средний балл

	2 а


	100
	60
	57
	3,7

	2 б
	96
	70
	58
	3,7

	2 в
	100
	72
	61
	3.8

	2 г
	95
	35
	46,6
	3,4

	3 а
	100
	78
	66
	3,9

	3 б
	100
	59
	58
	3,7

	3 в
	100
	64
	62
	3,9

	3 г.
	100
	56
	56
	3,6

	4 а
	100
	52
	54
	3,6

	4 б
	100
	52
	53
	3,6

	4 в
	100
	39
	52
	3,5

	СКо
	100
	42
	48
	3,4

	Итого
	99
	61
	57
	3,7


